Orders and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
�
QUARTZ INFRARED HEATER LAMPS • 300W - 900W
	 300 Watts
	 	 120	 1001288	 QIH120-300T/S	 214.0	 106	 —	 2450	 6000	 1	 QH300T3
	 375 Watts
	 	 120	 1001289	 QIH120-375T/E	 219.0	 128	 215	 2500	 6000	 2	 QH375T3/7
	 	 120	 1001290	 QIH120-375T/S	 223.0	 128	 —	 2500	 6000	 1	 QH375T3
	 500 Watts
	 	 105	 1001286	 QIH105-500T/S	 223.0	 127	 —	 2500	 6000	 1	 QH500T3
	 	 120	 1001292	 QIH120-500/B	 356.0	 142	 241	 2500	 6000	 3	 13169X
	 	 120	 1001293	 QIH120-500/L	 223.0	 127	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 QH500T3/CL
	 	 120	 1001294	 QIH120-500/S	 223.0	 127	 —	 2500	 6000	 1	 QH500T3/CL
	 	 120	 1001295	 QIH120-500/S2	 221.0	 142	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 13169Y
	 	 120	 1001296	 QIH120-500/ZB	 356.0	 142	 241	 2500	 5000	 3	 13169X/98
	 	 120	 1001297	 QIH120-500T/E	 220.0	 127	 216	 2500	 6000	 2	 QH500T3/7
	 	 120	 1001298	 QIH120-500T/S	 223.0	 127	 —	 2500	 6000	 1	 QH500T3
	 	 240	 1001352	 QIH240-500/D	 227.5	 165	 —	 2600	 4000	 5	 13169Z	 IW,S
	 	 240	 1001353	 QIH240-500/ZD	 227.5	 165	 —	 2600	 4000	 5	 13169Z/98	 IW,S
	 600 Watts
	 	 104	 1001285	 QIH104-600/S	 303.0	 152	 —	 2500	 6000	 1	 600T3/CL/12
	 800 Watts
	 	 120	 1001299	 QIH120-800T/S	 303.0	 203	 —	 2500	 6000	 1	 QH800T3
	 900 Watts
	 	 216	 1001310	 QIH216-900/S	 405.0	 229	 —	 2500	 6000	 1	 900T3/CL/16
	 Design 	 Ushio	 Ushio		  Dimensions		  Color	 Avg	 Fig  	 Alternate 	 Lamp
	 Voltage	 Ordering	 Lamp Code	 MOL	 LL	 L1	 Temp	 Life	 No	 Designation 	 Notes
		  Code		  (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (K)	 (h)
Fig 1 Fig 2
Fig 3
Fig 4 Fig 5
	 Dimensions
	 MOL	 =	 Maximum Overall Length
	 LL	 =	 Lighted Length (filament length) (avg.)
	 L1	 =	 Designated Length (avg.)
	 	 	 Maximum bulb diameter: 11mm
	 	 	 All dimensions are in millimeters (mm)
Orders and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll Free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
�
	 Design 	 Ushio	 Ushio		  Dimensions		  Color	 Avg	 Fig  	 Alternate 	 Lamp
	 Voltage	 Ordering	 Lamp Code	 MOL	 LL	 L1	 Temp	 Life	 No	 Designation 	 Notes
		  Code		  (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (K)	 (h)
	 1000 Watts
	 	 208	 1001304	 QIH208-1000T/S	 351.0	 254	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH1000T3
	 	 240	 1001315	 QIH240-1000/B	 485.0	 272	 370	 2500	 5000	 3	 13195X
	 	 240	 1001316	 QIH240-1000/L	 350.0	 254	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
	 	 240	 1001317	 QIH240-1000/S	 351.0	 254	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH1000T3/2CL/HT
	 	 240	 1001318	 QIH240-1000/S2	 303.0	 254	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH1000T3/CL
	 	 240	 1001319	 QIH240-1000/S3	 351.0	 272	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 13195Y
	 	 240	 1001320	 QIH240-1000/VB	 485.0	 272	 370	 2500	 5000	 3	 13713X
	 	 240	 1001321	 QIH240-1000/VD	 357.5	 272	 —	 2500	 5000	 5	 13713Z	 IW,S
	 	 240	 1001322	 QIH240-1000/VZD	 357.5	 272	 —	 2500	 5000	 5	 13713Z/98	 IW,S
	 	 240	 1001323	 QIH240-1000/ZB	 485.0	 272	 370	 2500	 5000	 3	 13195X/98
	 	 240	 1001324	 QIH240-1000/ZD	 357.5	 272	 —	 2500	 5000	 5	 13195Z/98	 IW,S
	 	 240	 1001325	 QIH240-1000T/S	 351.0	 254	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH1000T3
	 1200 Watts
	 	 144	 1001300	 QIH144-1200/S*	 224.0	 155	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH1200T3/CL
	 	 144	 1001301	 QIH144-1200/S2	 228.0	 155	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 13561Y/00	 IW,R
	 1350 Watt
	 	 115	 1001287	 QIH115-1350/L	 317.0	 256	 —	 2750	 3000	 4	 13381/99	 IW
	 	 220	 1001311	 QIH220-1350/L	 317.0	 256	 —	 2750	 3000	 4	 13381/99	 IW
	 1500 Watts
	 	 225	 1001312	 QIH225-1500/S	 557.0	 381	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 1500T3/CL/22
	 	 230	 1002183	 QIH230-1500/E	 370.0	 317	 366	 3100	 400	 2	 ––
	 	 240	 1001327	 QIH240-1500/S	 303.0	 235	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 1500T3/CL/HT
QUARTZ INFRARED HEATER LAMPS • 1000W - 1500W
Fig 1
Fig 3
Fig 4 Fig 5
	 Lamp Notes
	 IW	 =	 Insulated Wire
	 R	 =	 Ring Tongue Terminal
	 S	 =	 Spade Tongue Terminal (lead wire length: 200mm)
	 	 	 Standard Lead Wire Length: 145mm
* for plastic blow molding
Fig 2
Orders and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
�
	 Design 	 Ushio	 Ushio		  Dimensions		  Color	 Avg	 Fig  	 Alternate 	 Lamp
	 Voltage	 Ordering	 Lamp Code	 MOL	 LL	 L1	 Temp	 Life	 No	 Designation 	 Notes
		  Code		  (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (K)	 (h)
	 1600 Watts
	 144	 1001302	 QIH144-1600/S*	 229.0	 150	 —	 2650	 3000	 1	 13568Y/00	 IW,R
	 208	 1001305	 QIH208-1600/L	 502.0	 407	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
	 208	 1001306	 QIH208-1600T/E	 499.0	 407	 495	 2400	 6000	 2	 QH1600T3/7
	 208	 1001307	 QIH208-1600T/S	 503.0	 407	 —	 2400	 6000	 1	 QH1600T3
	 240	 1001328	 QIH240-1600/E	 495.0	 407	 —	 2500	 5000	 2	 —
	 240	 1001329	 QIH240-1600/L2	 502.0	 407	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
	 240	 1001330	 QIH240-1600/S	 503.0	 407	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH1600T3/CL
	 240	 1001331	 QIH240-1600/S2	 455.5	 407	 —	 2500	 3000	 1	 1600T3/1CL/HT
	 240	 1001332	 QIH240-1600/VL2	 502.0	 407	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
	 240	 1001333	 QIH240-1600T/E	 499.0	 407	 495	 2500	 5000	 2	 QH1600T3/7
	 240	 1001334	 QIH240-1600T/L	 502.0	 407	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 1600T3/5
	 240	 1001335	 QIH240-1600T/S	 503.0	 407	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH1600T3
	 277	 1001355	 QIH277-1600/L	 502.0	 407	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
	 277	 1001356	 QIH277-1600T/E	 499.0	 407	 495	 2500	 5000	 2	 QH1600T3/7
	 277	 1001357	 QIH277-1600T/S	 503.0	 407	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH1600T3
	 1900 Watts
	 225	 1001313	 QIH225-1900/S	 658.0	 482	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH1900T3
QUARTZ INFRARED HEATER LAMPS • 1600W - 1900W
Fig 1 Fig 2
Fig 4
	 Dimensions
	 MOL	 =	 Maximum Overall Length
	 LL	 =	 Lighted Length (filament length) (avg.)
	 L1	 =	 Designated Length (avg.)
	 	 	 Maximum bulb diameter: 11mm
	 	 	 All dimensions are in millimeters (mm)
* for plastic blow molding
Orders and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll Free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
�
	 Design 	 Ushio	 Ushio		  Dimensions		  Color	 Avg	 Fig  	 Alternate 	 Lamp
	 Voltage	 Ordering	 Lamp Code	 MOL	 LL	 L1	 Temp	 Life	 No	 Designation 	 Notes
		  Code		  (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (K)	 (h)
	 2000 Watts
	 	 240	 1001336	 QIH240-2000/B	 485.0	 280	 370	 2500	 5000	 3	 13213X
	 	 240	 1001337	 QIH240-2000/C	 350.0	 280	 —	 2500	 5000	 6	 13213Y/00	 IW,R
	 	 240	 1001996	 QIH240-2000/E	 357.0	 271	 351	 2550	 3000	 2	 ––
	 	 240	 1001338	 QIH240-2000/L	 350.0	 254	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
	 	 240	 1001339	 QIH240-2000/S	 303.0	 248	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH2M/T3/1CL/HT
	 	 240	 1001340	 QIH240-2000/S2	 351.0	 254	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH2M/T3/CL/HT
	 	 240	 1001341	 QIH240-2000/VB	 485.0	 280	 370	 2500	 5000	 3	 13168X
	 	 240	 1001342	 QIH240-2000/VC	 350.0	 280	 —	 2500	 5000	 6	 13168V	 IW,R
	 	 240	 1001314	 QIH240-2000/VD	 357.0	 280	 —	 2500	 5000	 5	 13168Z	 IW,S
	 	 240	 1001343	 QIH240-2000/VS	 303.0	 248	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH2M/T3/1CL/HT/VB
	 	 240	 1001344	 QIH240-2000/VZD	 357.0	 280	 —	 2500	 5000	 5	 13168Z/98	 IW,S
	 	 240	 1001346	 QIH240-2000/VZD2	 357.0	 280	 —	 2500	 5000	 5	 —	 IW
	 	 240	 1001348	 QIH240-2000/ZD2	 357.0	 280	 —	 2500	 5000	 5	 —	 IW
	 	 240	 1001349	 QIH240-2000JJ1	 350.0	 270	 —	 2500	 5000	 6	 —	 IW,R
	 	 240	 1002144	 QIH240-2000SEC1*	 354.0	 290	 —	 2400	 5000	 5	 (glueless base)	 IW
	 	 240	 1002145	 QIH240-2000SEC2*	 354.0	 290	 —	 2400	 5000	 5	 (fixed base)	 IW
	 	 240	 1001350	 QIH240-2000T/S	 603.0	 508	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 2000T3/524
	 	 277	 1001358	 QIH277-2000/S	 351.0	 248	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH2M/T3/CL/HT
	 	 400	 1001361	 QIH400-2000/B	 623.0	 410	 508	 2500	 5000	 3	 13245X
	 	 400	 1001345	 QIH400-2000/VB	 623.0	 410	 508	 2500	 5000	 3	 13765X
	 	 400	 1001362	 QIH400-2000/ZB	 623.0	 410	 508	 2500	 5000	 3	 13245X/98
QUARTZ INFRARED HEATER LAMPS • 2000W
Fig 5
Fig 1
Fig 4
Fig 3
Fig 6
	 Lamp Notes
	 IW	 =	 Insulated Wire
	 R	 =	 Ring Tongue Terminal
	 S	 =	 Spade Tongue Terminal (lead wire length: 200mm)
	 	 	 Standard Lead Wire Length: 145mm
* for plastic blow molding
Fig 2
Orders and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
�
	 Design 	 Ushio	 Ushio		  Dimensions		  Color	 Avg	 Fig  	 Alternate 	 Lamp
	 Voltage	 Ordering	 Lamp Code	 MOL	 LL	 L1	 Temp	 Life	 No	 Designation 	 Notes
		  Code		  (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (K)	 (h)
	 2200 Watts
	 	 250	 1001354	 QIH250-2200/C	 303.0	 248	 —	 2500	 3000	 6	 2200T3/CL/H	 R
	 2400 Watts
	 	 461	 1001370	 QIH461-2400/S	 786.0	 610	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 2400T3/CL/31
	 2500 Watts
	 	 240	 1003033	 QIH240-2500ME	 729.0	 635	 ––	 2500	 5000	 4	 ––
	 	 461	 1001371	 QIH461-2500/S	 810.0	 635	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH2500T3/R
	 	 480	 1001372	 QIH480-2500/L	 731.0	 635	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
	 	 480	 1001373	 QIH480-2500/S	 732.0	 635	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH2500T3/CL
	 	 480	 1001375	 QIH480-2500/VL	 731.0	 635	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
	 	 480	 1001376	 QIH480-2500/VS	 732.0	 635	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 2500T3/CL/VB
	 	 480	 1001379	 QIH480-2500T/E	 727.0	 635	 724	 2500	 5000	 2	 QH2500T3/7
	 	 480	 1001380	 QIH480-2500T/L	 729.0	 635	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
	 	 480	 1001381	 QIH480-2500T/S	 732.0	 635	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH2500T3
	 	 480	 1001382	 QIH480-2500T/VS	 732.0	 635	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH2500T3/VB
	 	 575	 1001399	 QIH575-2500/S	 732.0	 635	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 2500T3/HT
	 	 600	 1001400	 QIH600-2500/L	 731.0	 635	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
	 	 600	 1001401	 QIH600-2500/VL	 731.0	 635	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
QUARTZ INFRARED HEATER LAMPS • 2200W - 2500W
Fig 1
Fig 4
Fig 2
Fig 6
	 Dimensions
	 MOL	 =	 Maximum Overall Length
	 LL	 =	 Lighted Length (filament length) (avg.)
	 L1	 =	 Designated Length (avg.)
	 	 	 Maximum bulb diameter: 11mm
	 	 	 All dimensions are in millimeters (mm)
Orders and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll Free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
�
	 Design 	 Ushio	 Ushio		  Dimensions		  Color	 Avg	 Fig  	 Alternate 	 Lamp
	 Voltage	 Ordering	 Lamp Code	 MOL	 LL	 L1	 Temp	 Life	 No	 Designation 	 Notes
		  Code		  (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (K)	 (h)
	 3000 Watts
	 	 240	 1001351	 QIH240-3000/S	 503.0	 410	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 3000T3/CL
	 	 400	 1001364	 QIH400-3000/B	 913.0	 700	 798	 2450	 5000	 3	 13215X
	 	 400	 1001366	 QIH400-3000/VB	 913.0	 700	 798	 2450	 5000	 3	 13230X
	 	 400	 1001367	 QIH400-3000/VZB	 913.0	 700	 798	 2450	 5000	 3	 13230X/98
	 3200 Watts
	 	 384	 1001360	 QIH384-3200/S	 456.0	 406	 —	 2500	 3000	 1	 3200T3/CL/HT
	 3650 Watts
	 	 480	 1001385	 QIH480-3650/L	 1062.0	 965	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
	 	 480	 1001386	 QIH480-3650/S	 1059.0	 965	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 3650T3/CL
	 	 480	 1001387	 QIH480-3650T/L	 1060.0	 965	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 QH3650T3/5
	 3800 Watts
	 	 420	 1001369	 QIH420-3800T/S	 1062.0	 965	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 3800T3/HT
	 	 570	 1001392	 QIH570-3800/L	 1062.0	 965	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
	 	 570	 1001393	 QIH570-3800/S	 1062.0	 965	 —	 2450	 5000	 1	 QH3800T3/CL
	 	 570	 1001394	 QIH570-3800/VL	 1062.0	 965	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
	 	 570	 1001395	 QIH570-3800/VS	 1062.0	 965	 —	 2450	 5000	 1	 3800T3/CL/VB
	 	 570	 1001397	 QIH570-3800T/S	 1062.0	 965	 —	 2450	 5000	 1	 QH3800T3
	 	 570	 1001398	 QIH570-3800T/VS	 1062.0	 965	 —	 2450	 5000	 1	 QH3800T3/VB
QUARTZ INFRARED HEATER LAMPS • 3000W - 3800W
Fig 1
Fig 4
Fig 3
	 Lamp Notes
	 IW	 =	 Insulated Wire
	 R	 =	 Ring Tongue Terminal
	 S	 =	 Spade Tongue Terminal (lead wire length: 200mm)
	 	 	 Standard Lead Wire Length: 145mm
Orders and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
�
	 Design 	 Ushio	 Ushio		  Dimensions		  Color	 Avg	 Fig  	 Alternate 	 Lamp
	 Voltage	 Ordering	 Lamp Code	 MOL	 LL	 L1	 Temp	 Life	 No	 Designation 	 Notes
		  Code		  (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (K)	 (h)
	 4900 Watts
	 	 480	 1001388	 QIH480-4900/VL	 1341.3	 1245	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
	 5000 Watts
	 	 480	 1001389	 QIH480-5000/S	 1559.0	 1496	 —	 2300	 5000	 1	 5000T3/NBL
	 	 600	 1001402	 QIH600-5000/S	 732.0	 638	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH5M/T3/1CL/HT
	 	 960	 1001403	 QIH960-5000/S	 1367.0	 1270	 —	 2500	 5000	 1	 QH5M/T3/CL
	 5800 Watts
	 	 480	 1001390	 QIH480-5800/VL	 1621.0	 1524	 —	 2500	 5000	 4	 —
QUARTZ INFRARED HEATER LAMPS • 4900W - 5800W
Fig 1
Fig 4
	 Dimensions
	 MOL	 =	 Maximum Overall Length
	 LL	 =	 Lighted Length (filament length) (avg.)
	 L1	 =	 Designated Length (avg.)
	 	 	 Maximum bulb diameter: 11mm
	 	 	 All dimensions are in millimeters (mm)
Orders and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll Free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
�
	 Design 	 Ushio	 Ushio	 Jacket		  Dimensions		  Lead Wire	 Color	 Avg	 Fig
	 Voltage	 Ordering	 Lamp Code	 Type	 MOL	 LL	 L1	 Length	 Temp	 Life	 No
		  Code			   (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (mm)	 (K)	 (h)
	 500 Watts
	 	 240	 1001409	 QIH240-500C/D	 Clear	 227.0	 162	 176	 230	 2500	 7500	 7
	 1000 Watts
	 	 240	 1001404	 QIH240-1000R/D	 Ruby	 357.0	 280	 306	 230	 2450	 7000	 7
	 1500 Watts
	 	 240	 1001405	 QIH240-1500G/D	 Gray	 357.0	 280	 306	 230	 2450	 7000	 7
	 	 240	 1001406	 QIH240-1500R/D	 Ruby	 357.0	 280	 306	 230	 2450	 7000	 7
	 2000 Watts
	 	 240	 1001407	 QIH240-2000R/D	 Ruby	 357.0	 280	 306	 230	 2450	 7000	 7
	 2600 Watts
	 	 240	 1001408	 QIH240-2600R/D	 Ruby	 583.0	 500	 533	 400	 2450	 7000	 7
QUARTZ INFRARED HEATER LAMPS with JACKET
This series of Quartz Infrared Heater lamps increase
thermal generation through selective IR Banding. They
are available with Ruby, Gray and Clear Jackets.